

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2519/2007

KARUNASHANKAR RAMKISHORE TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAMGAON URBAN COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr L.D.Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

List again on 16.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj